EARSWICK PARISH COUNCIL

An extraordinary meeting of Earswick Parish Council is to be held on Monday 12th April 2021, in Earswick Scented Garden, at 7pm.

Due to covid-19 restrictions, any members of the public who wish to attend this meeting must notify the Clerk in writing at least two days prior to the meeting. Members of the public are not permitted to speak whilst the meeting is in session unless they have notified the Chairman in writing, at least two clear days prior to the meeting, that they wish to speak on a specific agenda item.

Agenda

- 1. To co-opt Ms Eleanor Dowsett onto Earswick Parish Council.
- 2. To receive apologies for absence.
- 3. To receive declarations of interest in items on the agenda.
- 4. To agree the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 7th December 2020.
- 5. To ratify the following payments:

a. £1,440 (incl VAT) payable to D&J Stead Contracting for flower meadow mowing, and flailing/reseeding sports field area, was approved at the Parish Council Meeting on 29.6.20 (item 7). An additional sum of £876 (incl VAT), payable to D&J Stead Contracting for this work, to be ratified.

b. £300 to Andrew Jones, for Hosting Domain Name and Website updates, to be ratified.

c. £1,224 (incl VAT) payable to LJD Construction Services Ltd for repairing the grasscrete at Lock House Lane car park was approved at the Parish Council meeting on 7.12.20 (item 11). An additional sum of £948 (incl VAT) payable to LJD Construction Services Ltd, for an additional day's work and goal post repair, to be ratified.

Derek Jones Chairman of Earswick Parish Council

6th April 2021